
 
Daily Announcements 
  Friday, January 9, 2025 

                          Quality Education Today for a Successful Tomorrow  
 

 
1.​ 8:00 - 12:35 FFA Greenhand Motivational Conference in Maryville with Mrs. Bailey 
2.​ Seminar - ASVAB Practice for Sophomores and Juniors 
3.​ January 12-16 Fairfax HS Basketball Tournament 

a.​ Tuesday, January 13 HS Girls Basketball vs Mound City 7:00 
b.​ Tuesday, January 13 HS Boys Basketball vs South Holt 8:15 
c.​ Wednesday, January 14 HS Boys basketball vs East Atchison 6:00 

4.​ Wednesday, January 14 FCCLA Star Events @ NWMSU, Leave TBD 
5.​ Thursday, January 15 JH Scholar Bowl @ Nodaway-Holt 4:30  

 
 
 

 LUNCH MENU 
 

Chef Salad or  Hot Ham & Cheese, Corn, Pineapple and Rice Krispy Treat 
 

 
 

LOOKING AHEAD  
 
 

1.​ Tuesday, January 20 JV/V Basketball vs North Nodaway 5:00, Leave TBD 
2.​ Friday, January 23 JV/V Basketball vs Dekalb @ WN 5:00 (COURTWARMING) 
3.​ Saturday, January 24 JV Basketball Tournament @ North Andrew, TBD 
4.​ Tuesday, January 27  JV/V basketball @ Maryville 5:00 
5.​ Thursday, January 29 JH Scholar Bowl @ Tarkio 4:30, Leave TBD 
6.​ Friday, January 30 JV/V Basketball vs Worth County @ 5:00, Leave TBD 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Be a Quality System: Collaborate, Instruct, Model, Intervene, & Enlighten.” 
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